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Events during the year 2015-16 

  

  

  
 

1. Mr. Venkat Changavalli, Advisor, Government of  Uttar Pradesh giving speech  on the occasion 

of unveiling Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam statue. Mr. Sharathchandra garlanding the statue on the 

occasion 

2. Silver Oaks School donates 3.20 Lakhs through Y. S. Coudhary, Minister for State, GoI 

3. A. Ayodhya Rami Reddy, Ramky Group Chairman and Managing Director giving the lecture 

and donating the notebooks to the children of NICE 
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1. Smt. Marri Lalitha of Sri Vidyamitra mandali, Chilakaluripet team donating notebooks to 

children of NICE. M. Sambasiva Rao, Retd Mathematics Lecturer & Sri Vidyamitra 

mandali member and Smt Krishnakumari giving notebooks to children  

2. G. Sitaramireddy and Gopal Gundam giving mementos to the kids on the occasion of 15 

Aug celebrations.  

3. Ashish Pandey, Principal , NATCO School of learning  giving message to the children of 

NICE. Prof. V.S. Prasad also addressing the children on the occasion.  
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1. Varalakshmi (Coordinator), Kiranmai (Vice Principal) and Shankar (Administrator) of  Vignan 

School  visited the school and donated uniforms and gave message to the children of NICE 

2. Sri Velagapudi Rajakumar,  D. Naga Lakshmi and Gazal Srinivas visited NICE school and learned 

the developments of the institution 

3. Employees of  Vignan School and NetEnrich interacting with girl children of NICE during their 

visit 
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This year 10
th
 class students have appeared CBSE board exam and we are 

hoping that all the children will pass the exam with very good results. We are 

giving moral and value based education to the children. This year we have 

received good support from Ashish Pandey, Principal, NATCO school of 

learning; Y.Srinivas, PGT, Javahar Navodaya Vidyalaya – Kurnool and staff 
from JNV Maddirala, Guntur District. They have provided good 

understanding in CBSE pattern and they took classes for our children. 

Especially good training in Mathematics and sciences. Based on their support 
our children have written the exam very well. I am very much thankful to all 

the donors visited and experienced the campus environment and our activities. 

They have spread the message and information about our school in rural areas 
as well. They are also guiding orphan children in their areas to reach our 

institution. We are conducting so many activities in our school, like field 

trips, seminars for the children, especially during the festivals and 

celebrations. The local village people have also responded positively for the 
activities done by the children. Based on our children discipline, maintenance, 

of and development of the school, a lot of donors have been visiting us, 

continuing their support, and spreading the message to others. We are 
concentrating on overall development of children, especially girl children in 

soft skills, and other trainings with which they can lead the life on their own 

after their education. For the students who have left our school after 10
th
, we 

are continuing to support their college education or higher education to the 

best possible extent.  

 
P. Sridevi, M.Sc, B.Ed, 

Principal and Director, 

Academics 

 

 
As a most senior person in this organization, working since more than 12 

years, have felt proud with good opportunity for me that I am contributing 

myself for the needy and orphans. I have realized the necessity of such schools 
all over the country. The institute is run professionally cooperating with the 

team members very well with service as motive and at the same time they are 

running the school at par as any corporate school. There is no Punishment in 

the school for the children as all of them were taught good ethics and moral 
values. We provide good career guidance to the children based on their interest 

in any field of study. We are very happy and thankful to all the donors and 

their continued support. Because of their support we were able to do so well 
and children are getting benefited. From the past seven years, there were no 

single students, who have failed in the board exam of 10
th
 CBSE syllabus. 

Based on the children’s capabilities, interest, we are providing vocational 
training to the children. We are training children with primary focus on 

character and behavior. Using the latest digital technology, audio visuals and 

guest lectures from various eminent personalities from various institutions and 

corporate organizations. We have collected their feedback and suggestion and 
tried to implement the same as we found them as useful for the growth of our 

organization. Every donation (financial and kind) that comes to our school is 

transparent and is reported and used for the right cause in this school.  

 
Sk. Adam Vali, M.Sc, B.Ed, 

Vice- Principal & 

Academic coordinator 
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From the last 14 years, I have been helping and contributing as a director of 

the school.  There are lots of donors who keep visiting our school to get 
motivated to help the needy and continued support. From this year we have 

realized the importance of education of girl children as the literacy percentage 

of women in India is less. So we are supporting the girl children higher 

education as well after they move out of our school. The children who have 
left our school have formed alumni group, who also keep visiting our school 

and help, guide and motivate the existing children. The children have been 

inspired from various visitors, entrepreneurs who give guest lectures to the 
children. They give good information in terms of career, values and other 

subjects. VC Nannapaneni, Chairman and managing director, NATCO 

Pharma ltd; C Jagannadha Raju, CEO, NetEntrich; Dhanunjay (director),  
Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad; Seethamurthy (Principal), C Ramakrishna, T 

Balaji, Jubilee Hills, Asha Hyderabad chapter, Charity Aid Foundation, Tatva 

set IT Architecture Pvt Ltd, Sivashakti Bio Technologies Ltd, Harish 

Yalamanchili, Your Inner Soul, USA and many more donors from abroad 
have contributed and supported our organization. Purely because of their 

support we were able to sustain so long. There is a requirement of almost 1 

crore rupees every year. Current situation demands for 5 crore rupees as 
corpus fund for better sustainability of our organization. If there is any one or 

corporate company can come forward to support us, we can definitely go 

further and give better development for these needy and orphan children. Our 
administrative cost is very low compared to any other school or organization.  

 
      G. Anjaneyulu, Director 

 

NICE Journey, a timeline of achievements: 

Year Land 

(Yards) 

Finances Donors Infrastructure Students Employment 

generation 

(teaching + non-

teaching) 

Achievements 

2002-03  2880 2.37 lakhs 152     

2003-04   4.6 251 480 RCC 10 1+1  

2004-05   10.1 279 600 (1080 Cum) 35 2+2  

2005-06  192 
(3072 
Cum) 

13.5 288 600 (1680 Cum) 60 4+3  

2006-07   22 424 5000 (6680 Cum) 80 5+4  

2007-08   28 451 1200 (7880 Cum) 100 6+4  

2008-09   32 466 1600 (9480 Cum) 115 7+4 100 % Pass  

2009-10  2400 
(5472 
Cum) 

52 485 5000 (14480 Cum) 135 9+5 100 % Pass  

2010-11  3984 

(9456 
Cum) 

73 519 5000 (19480 Cum) 150 11+6 100 % Pass  

2011-12   75.3 527 3000 (22480 Cum) 160 13+7 100 % Pass  

2012-13   85.5 540 2500 (25980 Cum) 170 13+10 100 % Pass  

2013-14  1.26 Crores 600 2500 190 14+11 100 % Pass 

2014-15  96 Lakhs 610 5000 Sft 210 16+12 100 % Pass 

2015-16  1.04 Crores 615 40000 Sft Cum 230 16+13 100 % Pass 
10th Students 
expected 
(awaiting) 



7 

 

What do others think about us: 
 

Velegapudi Rajakumar, USA, D. Nagalakshmi, C. Mallikarjuna Rao, Hyderabad 
We have visited school about 8 years ago. That time they have requested for construction of dining hall. 
We have given/donated about 12 lakhs that time for the same. It was only boys campus that time. When 

we have visited this year, there is a lot of development and our donation have been rightly utilized, 

including the new girl’s campus. There is a huge dedication for helping the needy in the teachers and 

management even this year, just the same as it was 8 years ago. So, we plan to continue our support from 
this year again and will try to spread the message about this school and the work they do to our friends 

and colleagues. We will only know the real development only when we visit and see the school campus.  

 

K. Aravind Kumar, Chartered Accountant, NetEnrich Pvt Ltd.  
I visited so many NGOs on behalf of my company and employees through CSR, lot of money have been 

donated to NGOs. This year particularly we have visited NICE School along with our staff, in the same 
way and have satisfied and realized that NICE is much better than other organizations that we have been 

supporting. There is a good development, the maintenance, teacher’s commitment, hygiene, food quality 

etc and this message is passed on to our company CEO.  

 

N. Srinivas Rao, Managing Director, Sivashakti Bio Technologies Ltd.  
I observed lot of development of the school in the past years. I will continue to support this organization. 

Even some of the corporate schools will not be able to provide such facilities to the children. I saw good 

discipline among the school children. The statues that are installed in the campus, like Goddess 
Saraswathi, Lord Buddha, Swami Vivekananda, APJ Abdul Kalam, Mother Theresa etc, convey good 

message to all the children and inspiration to all of them. 

 

V. Aditya, M.Sc & V. Nageswara Rao, M.Sc, Gandhi Institute of Rural Technology, 

Dindigal, Nagaraju, Anil Kumar, MCA, Sri Satya Sai University, Prashanthi Nilayam, P. 

Gopala Krishna, Chartered Accountant (final) 
As alumni student of NICE school after alumni group ceremony have visited the school. After visiting it, 

I felt very happy to see my school and could see the development. I realized that I still have to contribute 
in whatever way I can as I could get the best education from this school and this is the reason I am what I 

am now, pursuing masters degree. The school still helps me in my continued education. We both will 

continue to support this school after we graduate and settle down our lives.  Because of the support given 

to us by NICE School, faculty and management and their continued support even after our schooling for 
our higher education, we are able to do our Post Graduation now. We have formed as an alumni group 

and we are feeling proud that the school now has 240 children now and we were only 10 of us when we 

started. We are continuing our education for free even now and we want to continue to support the school 
that gave us education for free through our alumni group. I have studied in this school and currently 

pursuing the final year chartered accountant. I had a dream of becoming a CA myself. The organization 

and school helped me in a major way to make my dreams come true and I am very thankful and indebted 
to this organization. If I was not in this school, I would be like any orphan thrown out and would not have 

accomplished so much as I did now. I will try to contribute and support the school that has supported me 

as much as I can through the alumni group and through my friends and colleagues. 
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School Events and Activities in 2015-16: 

 

27-Apr-2015: Knoah solutions Pvt Ltd, Director/CEO Myneni Sri has seen our last year annual 

report. Immediately he responded and donated Rs. 50,000 for text books and stationary for 

children of NICE. He is continuing his support every year.  
 

06-May 2015: About 13 years ago, the school was registered on this day, on this occasion old students 

Alumni day. All the old students have formed as alumni group and there are 100+ students who have 

gone out of the school came together and shared their experiences and guided the existing 240 children of 
NICE. They have arranged a good function and gathering with a chief guest, P. Vijalakshmi, HBL Power 

Systems Ltd and Nasaraiah, Director, Krishnaveni colleges group, G. Hussein Rao, NATCO Pharma Ltd. 

They gave good message to the children. They arranged musical night program from Balachandra group. 
Everyone have enjoued that day. Management has gifted a good book (great leaders) and Parker pen to all 

the children as a gift token. The gifts are sponsored by Ajith Nallari, President of Tatvaset IT Architecture 

Pvt Ltd.    

 
18- July 2015: In and around our school campus area, Muslim communities living in small hamlets were 

invited to our school during Ramzan, we have given good Iftar dinner to all of them. We have 

communicated to them about our school and the service we are doing to them. This was done by our 
management and staff, Sk. Adam Vali and Rahman. The villagers were very impressed and got more 

close to us and have been supporting us.  

 
15-Aug 2015: The school academic year has started exactly on this day about 12 years ago. G. Sitarami 

Reddy, Retd. Govt. Servant, Gopal Gundam, HSBC, hoisted the Indian flag, distributed lot of gift articles, 

spent their valuable time in support of the school. They also gave text books to all children. The money is 

donated by their family members, G. Venkat Reddy, G. Madhusudhan and their children. Everyone have 
been supporting from the last 7 years in this school.  

Late Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam statue inaugurated. The first statue in the entire state of AP in our campus 

only. The statue inaugurated by Venkat Changavalli. He felt very happy to attend this program and 
spending his time there in the school and with the children.  

Lavu Rani Rudrama Devi, Vice chairperson of Vignan Group, on her father’s birthday occasion, she 

distributed uniforms. Vignan team, Varalakshmi, Kiranmai, Shankar, visited our school, distributed 
uniforms to every child and valuable library books.  

 

05-Sept 2015: As teacher’s day celebration, all the teachers have gathered and promised to continue their 

commitment. They were given dresses and clothes, donated and supported by C. Ramakrishna, Chartered 
Accountant.  

 

02-Oct 2015: All the children have celebrated Gandhi Jayanthi and spent their time understanding about 
Gandhi and his work for Indian Independence. The children went to the local villages, spent their time in 

conducting health camps, AIDS Awareness programs, community services etc.  

 

14-Nov 2015: The children’s day was celebrated. Mr. Revanth coming from Rishi Valley school. He 
wrote a book, “Historia”. The book published by Silver Oaks School, Director Dhanunjay and Principal, 

Sitamurthy. The book is inaugurated in our school, which gives good message to children and his father, 

Sridhar is also a chief guest on that occasion. The book was also given to NICE School children as a 
message.  

 

28-Nov-2016: All children and staff had picnic and outing to Panakala swamy, Mangalagiri (AP new 
capital city). They all had a good time playing and different day.  
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07-Dec-2016: Entire Christian community in the local village (Mynampadu) were invited for lunch, and 
had mini Early Christmas celebrations. All the children of NICE, went to Narsasaraopeta town, marched 

in the town to collect donations for Chennai Flood relief. They were able to collect more than Rs. 30,000 

for flood relief and given it to Ramakrishna Mutt, Chennai in the form of food packets, grocery etc. 

 
19-Jan-2016: We have invited few lecturers from JNV, Kurnool, Mathematics Lecturer, Y.Srinivas, who 

has given good talk on CCA Pattern, tips and suggestions on Mathematics as a subject and other 

informative talk. He has inspired all the students and teachers.  
 

02-Feb-2016: Harikrishna Gottipati, from USA, has been donating to NICE from the past 13 years on the 

occasion of his mothers (G. Vijayalakshmi) memorable day. He distributed dresses and uniforms to 
teaching, non-teaching staff and children. He also distributed food to all the children and staff for entire 

day.  

 

21-Feb-2016: Silver Oaks School, Founder, Director, V. Dhanunjaya, and Principal, Seethamurthy, 
Admin Manager Padma garu, visited our school. Shared their experience there and good motivation to 

children, examination patterns to 10
th
 standard students and talked about tradition and culture of our 

society. Mr. Seethamurthy stressed about character is more important than education in our society. They 
have given Rs. 3.2 Lakhs as donation to NICE by the hands of Y.S. Choudhary (Central Minister of Earth 

and Science Technology).  

 
05-Mar-2016: On the occassoin of Maha Sivaraathri, M.V. Rami Reddy and his friends, A. Jalvender 

Rao, Venkateshwar Rao, J. Madhusudhan Reddy, Satya Reddy have visited our school. They are very 

much inspired looking at our school and responded positively, immediately donated Rs. 50,000 (by 

Jalvender Rao), Rs. 15,000 (Madhusudhan Reddy). Venkateshwar Rao have informed about this school to 
his friends and relatives in USA. Rami Reddy has been continuing to support to NICE School from the 

last 14 years.  

NTT Data employees (about 25 of them) visited and enjoyed their stay at school and time spent with 
children for two days. They served the food to the children, played with children while they stayed with 

them.  
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Visitors during the year 2015-2016: 

 

Name Profession Organization 

Venkat Changavalli Director, Advisor, CEO SBH, UP and AP Govt. 

Sharath Chandra Director, CEO Butterfly Edu fields 

M. Rajasree Correspondent, Secretary Rishi group of Colleges 

Ashish Pandey Principal NATCO School of Learning 

Revanth Student, Author Rishi Valley School 

Sridhar Software Engineer Wipro Ltd. 

Smt. Vijayalakshmi Manager HBL Power Systems Ltd. 

G. Hussain Rao Manager NATCO Pharma Ltd. 

A. Ayodhyarami Reddy Chairman, Managing 

Director 

Ramky Group 

M.V. Rami Reddy General Manager Ramky Foundation 

Velagapudi Rajkumar CEO USA 

C. Mallikarjun Rao Software Engineer Hyderabad 

D. Nagalakshmi Admin Franklin Templeton, Hyderabad 

V. Dhanunjaya Director Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad 

P. Seethamurthy Principal Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad 

Padma H.R. Manager Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad 

A. Venkat Software Engineer USA 

G.S. Markhandeyulu Admin G.Bhaskar Rao medical college 

G.Seetharami Reddy Rtd. Govt Servant Hyderabad 

G. Gopal Reddy Software Engineer HSBC, Hyderabad 

G. Madhusudhan Reddy Software Engineer USA 

G. Venkateshwar Reddy Software Engineer Hyderabad 

G. Mohan Rao Retired Employee Satavahana HMT Colony, Hyderabad 

Y.Suresh Service Satavahana HMT Colony, Hyderabad 

G. Venkat Reddy Rtd. Govt Servant Satavahana HMT Colony, Hyderabad 

K.Singaiah Service Satavahana HMT Colony, Hyderabad 

K. Krishna Rao Service Satavahana HMT Colony, Hyderabad 

K. Shankar Employee Vignan School 

Varalakshmi Coordinator Vignan School 

Kiranmai Vice Principal Vignan School 

K. Lakshmaiah Manager Prajasakthi Book house, Vijayawada 

M. Sri Ram Murthy Vice President MyLAN Lab Ltd. 

M. Satyanarayana, 

Sowjanya 

Service Hyderabad 
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Our Special Thanks to… 

 

NATCO Pharma Ltd 
V.C. Nannapaneni , Chairman, Managing Director, visited our school last year. This year he has donated Rs. 

10  Lakhs. As on date they have contributed more than 45 Lakh rupees to NICE school during past 6 years. 

He does lot of charities and donations to other organizations also and to NICE. He supported the construction 

of Govt hospitals, schools, village roads and sanitation. He belongs to a village (Gollamudipadu). He 
provides totally free education to entire village people and developed sanitation to his entire village. He is 

also encouraging higher education to tribal and needy people in and around his factory, and villages like 

Kotthur, Nagarjuna Sagar area. He provides financial and moral support for poor people for their higher 
education. In the same way, the support is given to NICE and children education as well. We are very 

thankful for his kind gesture not only to NICE but also his work to his village and community.  

 

Your Inner Soul, USA 
Your Inner Soul is a secular not-for-profit organization dedicated to bettering the lives of orphaned children. 

Through donations of concerned individuals, businesses, and organizations, we help feed, educate, and 
improve their lives. Our overall purpose is to elevate the well-being of orphans and empower them to 

succeed in whatever endeavor they choose. We have worked with several orphanages throughout India, 

providing aid and school supplies for orphans. They have been supporting NICE with 8000 to 9000 US 
Dollars. They also support to other organizations like Aadarana, etc. They spread the message to so many 

people. They conduct many fund raising events in USA and distribute the funds to the needy.  

 

Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad 
Mr. Dhanunjay, Director and Sita Murthy, Principal Silver Oaks School have been contributing to our 
organization and to society. They have trained their students under CSR activity to avoid their unnecessary 

expenditure and use it for supporting needy. This year they have made children collect 11.3  lakhs through 

their pocket money and made the donation of 3.20 lakhs to NICE and rest to RDF. They also give training to 

teachers of Rural Development Foundation and Prajwala in best educational methodologies for free of cost. 
They spend lot of time in spending at organizations like RDF. These practices have been continuing from the 

past 10 year. They have made Y.S Choudhary (Central Minister) as a chief guest made donation through his 

hands.  

 

Netenrich Technologies Pvt Ltd, Hyderabad 
Based on Sri C Jagannatha Raju, CEO, advice, employees Mr. K. Arvind Kumar, Subbaraju, H.R. Manager 

visited the school. They are very much impressed and informed to C. Jagannatha Raju. They have continued 

their support and donated Rs. 4 Lakhs for girl children education. They have promised to give continued 
support in future as well. They have served the food to all children and staff. They have conducted sports and 

cultural activities for children. They have donated Rs. 20 lakhs as on date to NICE.  

 

Tatvaset IT Architecture Pvt Ltd. 
Ajith Nallari and Mahesh, both promoted this company. Since that day onwards, they have been doing 

charity and social responsibility. They have donated lot of other organizations like Nachiketa Tapovan, 
NICE and other individual children also. They spread the message to entire staff/employees. They created a 

good atmosphere on charity and raised awareness about helping society.  
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Microsoft India Ltd. Hyderabad and Charities Aid Foundation, New Delhi 

Pavan Kumar Jayavarapu, Devidas Joshi, Malampati Madhavi, Varalakshmi and others from 

Microsoft India Ltd informed to other team members of theirs. They have not only continued their 

donation via Charities Aid Foundation and Microsoft matching donation, but also spread the 

message about NICE.  

 

Vignan Educational Society 

Rani Rudrama Devi has donated Rs. 1 Lakh for the school children uniform purpose. She has 

encourage poor people education. She conducted exam for poor children in AP, Telangana and gave 

scholarship to needy children and students for their continued education.  

 

T. Balaji and Sailaja, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 

Every month they have been donating Rs. 15,000 to NICE school for children education. They also 

donate to other organizations. They have good humanitarian intuition from their parents. They have 

been donating and helping from the last several years. Their children also spread the message about 

NICE in USA and local in India. They also have referred other people and made them contribute to 

NICE. 

 

Anne Bhanumathi w/o M. Ramakoteshwar Rao 
Two retired teachers. They have been giving off their pension amount to NICE and they have good principle 

in their heart about giving back to society as a responsible citizen. And they follow the same. 50% of their 
pension donate to NICE, temples and other children education. Their students and family members. Mr. 

Ramakoteswar Rao is a good mathematician. He has given good guidance to educational institutions and 

took classes to poor students, feeling that its his responsibility. Doing something for the cause giving great 
happiness and serving children especially.  

 

C. Ramakrishna, Chartered Accountant 

He is a great soul. He promoted so many NGOs which are doing good work. He also donates to them like 
NICE, CSS, Nachiketa Tapovan, Manchi Kalalu, since 7 years. He introduced his son, Vishal on his birthday 

occasion, celebrated at NICE School only. He served food, gave gifts to the children of NICE. He have good 

career guidance to children and social message. His brother Mr. Ramakanth also spreading the message 
about NICE in USA.  

 

Nagubadi Subbayamma 
She is a post graduate from USA, visited NICE School. Responded immediately looking at maintainance and 

discipline and satisfied with management, donated on her son’s name (Late N. Vinod), Rs. 1,11,116. She 

said she would continue this donation in future also. Her family also promoted an other organization for 

disabled children. She refers so many people to NICE.  
 

SVS Projects India Ltd.  

B.V. Subba Rao, Chairman, Managing Director, donated Rs. 1,05,000 to NICE. From the last 13 years, he 
has been donating to NICE. His son’s birthday and entire family celebrations, they usually celebrate at 

NICE. They also distribute notebooks and other stationary to children. 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

   

   BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2016 

Particulars Amount             Rs. 
Amount                  

Rs. 

      

SOURCE OF FUNDS:     

Corpus Contributions     

    -Opening Balance 23504888   

Add:  - Corpus Donations received during the Year 1000000 24504888 

      

      

Administrative Fund Account:     

   -Opening Balance 2552242   

    Add: : Excess of  Income  Over Expenditure 545898 3098140 

      

      

Total:   27603028 

      

APPLICATION OF FUNDS:     

      

Fixed Assets: Schedule 1 13425132 

      

Investment in NSC    50000 

Electricity Deposit   66649 

Fixed Deposits with Andhra Bank   11189707 

TDS on Interest    122365 

Cash on Hand   31680 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514   1828015 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575   491003 

Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 672   74065 

Indian Bank - 6185229912   324412 

      

Total:   27603028 

   

   
Per our Report of even date  

for Needy Illiterate Children 
Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co., 
   Chartered Accountants 
  

   

                  Partner Secretary 

   Hyderabad 
  Date:18.04.2016 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 
    

Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended  31.03.2016 

RECEIPTS 
AMOUNT             

Rs. 
PAYMENTS 

AMOUNT      
Rs. 

Opening Balance:   Salaries 2382899 

     Cash on Hand 16018 Buildings 190780 

     Bank A/c No.514 1062125 Bank Charges 6875 

     Bank A/c No.575 267376 Carriage Inwards 22562 

     Andhra Bank Narasaraopet  - 672 12217 Conveyance 141385 

     Indian Bank - 6185229912 685820 Electricity charges 209896 

Add:   Sceince Lab Maintenance 60396 

Voluntary Contributions 9406272 Furniture & Fixtures 113620 

Corpus Donations (Land & Building) 1000000 General Expenses 50838 

Members Annual Fees 350 Library Books 37359 

Interest on Fixed Deposits 836688 News Papers & Magazines 18615 

TDS Refund for AY 2013-14 6520 Office Maintenance 19105 

    Fixed Deposits 1836688 

    Professional Charges 10000 

    TDS On Fixed Deposits 83669 

    Printing & Stationery 93142 

    Postage & Telegrams 16543 

    Repairs & Maintenance to Others 209639 

    Repairs to Vehicles 37631 

    Vehicle Maintenenace 51066 

    Students Welfare 4147396 

    Students Books 105223 

    Staff Welfare 187729 

    Student Fees 195100 

    Telephones Charges 43974 

    Travelling Expenses 271581 

    Registration charges 500 

    Cash on Hand 31680 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514 1828015 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575 491003 

    Andhra Bank Narasaraopet  - 672 74065 

    Indian Bank - 6185229912 324412 

Total: 13293386 Total: 13293386 

    Per our Report of even date  
 

for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co., 
        Chartered Accountants 
   

         G Sambasiva Rao 
                  Partner 
 

Secretary 

          (M.No.23047) 
   Hyderabad 
   18.04.2016 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

   

   INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2016 

Particulars Schedule 
Amount                             

Rs. 

      

INCOME:     

Voluntary Contributions   9406272 

Membership Fee   350 

Interest received from Fixed Deposits   836688 

      

      

Total:   10243310 

      

EXPENDITURE:     

Salaries   2382899 

Electricity Charges   209896 

Printing & Stationery   93142 

Conveyance   141385 

Students Welfare   4147396 

Other Administrative Expenses 2 1307377 

Depreciation   1415317 

      

Total:   9697412 

      
Excess of   Income Over   Expenditure for the    
year carried to Balance Sheet   545898 

      

   
Per our Report of even date  

for Needy Illiterate Children 
Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co., 
       Chartered Accountants 
  

   

                  Partner Secretary 

   Hyderabad 
  Date:18.04.2016 
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Schedule 1: 
DEPRECIATION UNDER IT RULES 

 

Name of the Asset 
WDV As on 
01.04.2015 

Additions   

Total Depreciation 
WDV As 

on 
31.03.2016 

Up to 
30.09.2015 

From 
01.10.2015 

to 
31.03.2016 

Deletions 

Land 1387685     
 

1387685 0 1387685 

Building 12681939 190780   
 

12872719 1287272 11585447 

Computers 55591     
 

55591 33355 22236 
Furniture & Fixtures 252983 113620   

 
366603 36660 329943 

Vehicles 114642     0 114642 17196 97446 

Library Books 5850 32609 4750 
 

43209 40834 2375 

Total: 14498690 337009 4750 0 14840449 1415317 13425132 

 

 

 
 
Schedule 2: 

 

   
S. No. Particulars Amount            Rs. 

1 Bank Charges 6875 

2 Carriage in Ward 22562 

3 General Expenses 50838 

4 News Papers & Magazines 18615 

5 Office Maintenance 19105 

6 Professional Charges 10000 

7 Postage & Telegrams 16543 

8 Repairs & Maintenance to Others 209639 

9 Repairs & Maintenance to Vehicles 37631 

10 Student Books 105223 

11 Staff Welfare 187729 

12 Student Fees 195100 

13 Telephone Charges 43974 

14 Traveling Expenses 271581 

15 Registration Charges 500 

16 Science Lab Equipment 60396 

17 Vehicle Maintenance 51066 

      

  Total: 1307377 
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Contributions in Kind: 
NAME ADDRESS ITEMS 
Rama Krishna seva samithi Chilakaluripet 12 Quintal Rice, 240 Kg Dal 
Rotary club of Chilakaluripet Chilakaluripet 8 Fans 
Jammula Lakshmi Narasaraopet Soaps, Pastes 
I. Chandra Mohan Sathuluru 25 Kg Rice 
Net Enrich Technologies pvt Ltd  Safe rack 
V. Subbarao  150 Notes 
R. Harshita  500 Pens 
P. Murali Krishna  200 Pens 
Yendluri Suresh & Geethavani Narasaraopet 4 tables 
Dr. Vellaturi Kishore & Rani Chilakaluripet 5 quintal Rice 
D. Peddiraju Rompicherla 500 Note books 
Pudhota Bhanu Murthy Kanaparru 2 Quintal Rice 
Krishnaveni College Of Nursing Narasaraopet 100 Kg Rice, banana 
Pachava Venkatarao Kanaparru 1 Fan 
Chiranjivee Narasaraopet 25Kg Rice 
T. Narasimha Rao  1Quintal Rice 
Ramkey Foundation, Gachibowli, Hyd 250 Notebooks 
Krishnaveni Degree College Narasaraopet 500 Books& Pens 
Gottipati Harikrishna USA Dress for teaching and non-teaching Staff. 
B. Nihamsarao Gorijavolu Mid day Meal 
T. Lavakumar Narasaraopet Midday Meal 

 

Note: Following people patrons of NICE contributed towards meals for one day on various occasions 
 

Marri Lalitha, Dr. Kandimalla Sambasiva Rao, N. Veeriah, P. Nageshwar Rao, B. Krishna Prasad, M. 

Srikanth, K. Bhanu Prakash, Koduri Jaganmohan, Gopal Gundam, SL Sivaraj, Helping Indians, J. 

Sivakumari, Yalavarthi Srinivas, Dhammalapati Sukarnababu, T. Prasad, NTT Data, Chaitanya, T. Usha, 
Tatva Global School, Vishwanadh, Chenna Srinivas, Asini, Brahma Reddy, Anitha, Neharika, Sri Lakshmi, 

Kranti Kumar, Pradeeka, Vasudeva, Praneeth, Harshitha, Vijay Vikas, Srihas, Advaitha, L. Susheela, 

Cherukuri Srinivas, Ravipati Periah, S. Sharath Chandra Azad, Kakumonu Sadasiva Reddy, Pradeep Kumar, 
A. Anuradha, T. Durga Devi, Naveen, Praveen, B. Suresh Kumar, K. Uday Bhasker Rao, Sri Krishnam 

Nagoor, Gattineni Nageshwar Rao, S. Geetha Devi, Nathani Venkat Rao, G. Chandra Shekar Rao, Pavuluri 

Brothers, Neharika, Sai Mounika, Raghuveer, Sai Adarsh, Satyavathi, Ravi Teja, Dhanya, Srilatha, Dr. 

Nagarjuna, Nandita, Hemanth, Jayalakshmi, Ramakrishna Paramahamsa, Eswari, Ashok, Rehman Gauri, 
Ravi, Sailaja, Bellam Prasad Rao, M. Venkat Reddy, Deepika, K.R.K. Reddy, B. Krishna Prasad, B.L.T. 

Srinivas, Srinivas Mayaneni, Karra Subbarao, Karra Lakshmi, Sai Ram, J. Sunitha, M. Vijayalakshmi, K. 

Suman, Y. Rajiv Reddy, Suhasini, Jagarlamudi Radha Krishna, M. Srirama Murthy, Karidala Phanindhra, 
K.D.P Murthy, S. Umadevi, Aravind Kishore, G. Veeriah, M. Aadi Narayana, Kommineni Kiran, Deepkaran, 

T. Vijay Kumar, Sri Sharad Krishna, N. Sasidhar (Switzerland), B.V. Subba Rao, Yalamanchili Harish, T. 

Balaji, Jasthi Venugopal, D. Venkat Reddy, Gouri Shankar, V. Laxman Rao, Jyothi Swarupa, Kavuri Venkat 
Rao, Dhanya, Ravi Teja, Sirisha, Pujitha, Apti Choudhari, G. Satish Kumar, C. Ramakrishna, C. Brahmam, 

Chunduri Ramakanth, B. Subbaraju, M. Narsimha Rao, Ravula Appa Rao, Ravula Subba Rao, Maddala 

Sambasiva Rao, Puja, Lakshmi Sararyu, G. Hari Krishna, Madala Rajasri, Jagara Subbarao, Rudramadevi, 

Lakshmi Pujitha, D. Sukarna Babu, Marri Raja Shekar, Lalitha, Mitra Mandali Team, Gottipati Hari Krishna, 
Srilatha, M. P. Eswar Rao, Rama, Sri Venkayamma, R. Appa Rao, R. Siddhartha, M. Ramakoteshwar Rao, 

Anne Bhanumathi, M Narsimha Rao, M. Lakshmi Pujitha, P. Sudha Hari Prasad, M. Krishna Mohan, K. 

Prasad 
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USA Donors List 2015-2016 

 

SL NO       NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 M/S YOUR INNER SOUL INC USA 529955 

2 
M/S  CHARITIES AID FOUNDATION INDIA  
C/O MICROSOFT INDIA 

NEW DELHI 285860 

3  MS. SRI LAKSHMI KODURI USA 210385 

4 DR LEENA TARIGOPULA USA 128955 

5 MR BHARAT SUNKARA USA 105057 

6 MR.V SUNIL KUMAR USA 101700 

7 M/S ASHA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 100000 

8 MS.NALLAMADA SANDHYA REDDY USA 67300 

9 M/S SALES FORCE.ORG USA 66486 

10 MR. MARUTHI THANNERU USA 66437 

11 MR.RAVI SATYA NARAYANA USA 66210 

12 DR SUJATHA AND MR. LOKESH USA 63958 

13 MS. CHENNUPATI UDAYANI USA 62687 

14 MR.DONTHI RAVIKUMAR USA 62500 

15 MS.SRIDEVI ABBURI AND MR.VENKAT USA 53405 

16 DR SRIKANTH KOMMU USA 51023 

17 MR.MARUTHI PENTALA USA 50000 

18 MR.AMBATI LAKSHMAIAH USA 42000 

19 MR.SATISH AND MS.GAYATRI VOONA USA 42000 

20 MR.SURENDRA BABU NIMMAGADDA USA 39966 

21 MR.PANCHANGAM RAVITEJA USA 33000 

22 MR RAMESH CHALIKI USA 32145 

23 MR.P PRAPULLA REDDY OMAN 28500 

24 MR.A CHANDRA SEKHAR USA 25000 

25 MR.P SIDDA REDDY AND MR. SAMBASIVA REDDY USA 25000 

26 MS.KODURI GEETHA USA 25000 

27 MR.NAGASRI GARAPATI USA 18000 

28 MR. C/O PANCHANGAM RAVITEJA USA 15000 

29 MS.CHUNDURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI USA 10000 

  TOTAL   2407529 
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Corporate Donors List 2015-2016 

 

SL 
NO 

      NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 M/S NATCO TRUST 
MR V.C. NANNAPANENI, CHAIRMAN & 
MD, NATCO PHARMA LTD 

1000000 

2 
M/S NETENRICH TECHNOLOGIES PVT 
LTD 

MR. C. JAGANADHA RAJU , CEO 400000 

3 M/S SILVER OAKS SCHOOL STUDENTS BACHUPALLY, HYDERABAD 320122 

4 
M/S CHARITIES AID FOUNDATION 
INDIA C/O MICROSOFT INDIA 

NEW DELHI 285860 

5 
M/S NAGUBADI VINOD TRUST FOR 
EMPOWERMENT OF CHILDREN 

MS.N.SUBBAYAMMA, CEO 111116 

6 M/S SVS PROJECTS INDIA PVT.LTD. MR.B.V.SUBBA RAO, MD 105000 

7 M/S LAVU EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 
L. RANI RUDRAMA DEVI, VICE 
CHAIRPERSON 

100000 

8 M/S SAMIDHA GROUP MR.K NAGESH & MR.K SATEESH FRIENDS 100000 

9 M/S ASHA HYDERABAD CHAPTER HYDERABAD 100000 

10 
M/S KNOAH SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

MS.SRI MYNENI, CEO 50000 

11 
M/S SHIVA SHAKTHI 
BIOTECHNOLOGIES LTD 

MR.N.SRINIVASA RAO, MD 50000 

12 
M/s TATVA SET IT ARCHITECTS PVT 
LTD 

MR.MAHESH & MR.AJITH NALLARI 50000 

13 M/S HBL POWER SYSTEM LTD DR.AJ PRASAD, CMD  48000 

14 M/S SRI VIDYA MITHRA MANDALI CHILAKALURIPETA 30000 

15 
M/S FORTUNE INFRA DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

MR. B. SESHAGIRI RAO,  CMD 25000 

16 M/S EMERALD MITHAI SHOP MR.VIJAYA RAM, CEO 25000 

17 
M/S SRI VASISTHA HARE RAMA JAYA 
YAGNA ASHRAMAM  

KARAMCHEDU 25000 

18 M/S ARUNA COTTON TRADERS GUNTUR 25000 

19 M/S SRI SAI WEATHER SYSTEMS MR. SHYAM SUNDAR, CEO 22500 

20 
M/S VALMIKI CONSULTANTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

MR. GANESH VALMIKI,  CMD 20000 

21 M/S MANAV JAGRUTHI FOUNDATION BANGLORE 20000 

22 
M/S SRI KRISHNA TRADING AND 
COMPANY 

MR.M.V. RAMI REDDY 20000 

23 
M/S ROTARY CLUB OF 
PANDARIPURAM 

CHILAKALURIPETA 20000 

24 
M/S GOMATHI DIRGANANDA SARMA 
CHARITABLE TRUST 

SECUNDRABAD 15000 

25 
M/S FIRST FRAMES ENTERTAINMENT 
PVT.LTD 

MR.J SAI BABU, MD 15000 

26 
M/S FIRST COUNSEL EDU 
CONSULTANTS PVT LTD 

MR.J RADHA KRISHNA, CEO 15000 

27 M/S CHANDRAHAS ENTERPRISES MR.K SUDHEER, CEO 15000 
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28 M/S AKSHARA ENTERPRISES MR.M SRIDHAR, CEO 15000 

29 
M/S GOKUL FINANCE INVESTMENT 
CO.LTD 

MR. A JALVENDRA RAO, MD 15000 

30 M/S MARUTHI FINANCE COPORATION  
A. NAVEEN, CEO, KUKATPALLY, 
HYDERABAD 

15000 

31 
M/S SRI VATSA NRUSIMHA 
PALAPARTHI MORAMPUDI 
FOUNDATION 

MR P RAMESH BABU 15000 

32 
M/S SRI VENKATESWARA CHARITABLE 
TRUST 

NARASARAO PET, GUNTUR DIST 12000 

33 M/S SEVA SINDHU TRUST NARSARAOPET 11000 

34 M/S NAVODAYA PACKING INDUSTRIES MR. NEKKANTI SIVA RAMAKRISHNA 10116 

35 
M/S GENERIC CROP SCIENCES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

MR.L.VENKATESWAR RAO. MANAGING 
DIRECTOR, HYD. 

10000 

36 
M/S SYMPHONY SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

MR. C.SATYANARAYANA,  CEO 10000 

37 M/S  KAMMA VYBHAVAM MR. Y.CHIRANJEEVI RAO, MD 10000 

38 
M/S HIGH GROW FLORIES CHEMICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

MR.P.RAMA MOHAN RAO, MD 10000 

39 
M/S RISHI UBR CHARITABLE 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 

MS.M.RAJA SRI, SECRETARY 10000 

40 M/S CHILD IN NEED SOCIETY MR.BYRA DILEEP C, CEO 10000 

41 
M/S SRI DURGA AUTO COACH 
BUILDERS PVT.LTD. 

MR.GOURI SHANKAR, MD 10000 

42 
M/S INDIA INSURE RISK 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT.LTD. 

MR.V RAMA KRISHNA, MD 10000 

43 
M/S VIJAYA KRISHNA AGRITECH 
PVT.LTD. 

GUNTUR 8100 

44 M/S ALBINA CHARITABLE TRUST CEO, GUNTUR 8000 

45 M/S SRI SATYA SEVA SAMITHI NARSARAOPET 7000 

46 
M/S  SRI SAI DEGREE COLLEGE 
STUDENTS 

VINUKONDA 7000 

47 M/S DURGA INDUSTRIES MR. B.SUBBA RAJU, CEO 5000 

48 M/S SV SACKS PRIVATE LIMITED MR. D. VENKATREDDY,  CEO 5000 

49 
M/S ROTARY CLUB OF 
CHILAKALURIPET 

PANDARIPURAM 5000 

50 
 M/S KANAPARRU YUVAJANA 
SANGAM 

KANAPARRU 5000 

51 
M/S NET ENRICH TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED EMPLOYEES 

HYDERABAD 5000 

52 
M/S DOCTUS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
PVT. LTD. 

MR. T.RAMAKRISHNA, MD 2500 

53 M/S TEJASWANI PRINTERS MR.VENU BABU 2116 

54 M/S KAVURU HELP LINE TRUST KAVURU 2000 

55 
M/S POORVI FARMATECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

MR. K.S.RAJU, MD 1116 

  TOTAL   3248546 
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Individual Donors List 2015-2016 

 

SL NO       NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 
MS.ASHA JYOTHI  
C/O POPURI SIRISHA, HARSHA 

USA 200000 

2 MR.T.BALAJI JUBLIEE HILLS 165000 

3 A.S MOHAN RAO DIVYA SHAKTHI APARTMENTS 150000 

4 MR.M.V.SUBRAMANYAM BUTTERFLY EDUFIELDS LIMITED 110000 

5 MR.C.RAMA KRISHNA JUBLIEE HILLS 100000 

6 MR.G GOPAL KRISHNA REDDY HSBC, HYDERABAD 100000 

7 
MR.V.RAJKUMAR,  
S/O UMAMAHESWAR RAO 

VIJAYAWADA 100000 

8 
MR.NANNAPANENI MALLESWAR 
RAO 

PONNUR 100000 

9 MR.MADHU SUDAN.G USA 100000 

10 MR.S.SUBBA RAO THIRUMALAGHERRY 96000 

11 MR.YALAMANCHILI HAREESH A.S.RAO NAGAR 72006 

12 MR.M.SRIRAM MURTHY SAINIKPURI 70000 

13 MS. ANNE BHANUMATHI 
HMT SATHAVAHANA NAGAR, 
KUKATPALLY 

68008 

14 MR.K.VENKATSEWARA RAO USA 60000 

15 MR.DURGA PRASAD JYOTHIRMAYA TEXTILES 50000 

16 MR.N.SASIDHAR SWITZERLAND 50000 

17 MR.AJAY KANDA USA 50000 

18 DR.RAVINUTHALA SRINIVASA RAO CANADA 50000 

19 
MR.APPALANENI SAI BABU & 
MS.LAKSHMI 

USA 50000 

20 MS.DASARI NIRMALA ANANTHAPUR 46500 

21 MR.DAMMALAPATI SUKARNA BABU NTT DATA SERVICE LIMITED 42000 

22 MS.JAMMULA LAKSHMI NARSARAOPET 41315 

23 MR.CHANDRA MOULI.M BANGLORE 37500 

24 MR.SURESH KUMAR NARNEPATI MARTUR 35500 

25 MS.C. KRISHNA KUMARI VIJAYANAGAR COLONY 33500 

26 MR.SAJJA PAVAN KUMAR DIGITAL NIRVAN 33000 

27 MR.GOTTIPATI HARI KRISHNA  BOLLAPALLI 32000 

28 MR.PRASANNA RAVINDRAN SAKET COLONY 30000 

29 MR.S.VIDYA SAGAR NARSARAOPET 30000 

30 MR.SM.KRISHNA HYDERABAD 26000 

31 
MR.CHERUKURI RAGHU VEER S/O 
SRINIVASA RAO 

GUNTUR 26000 

32 
MR. YALAMANCHILI B. 
KUTUMBARAO 

30, SATHVAHANA HMT COLONY 25000 

33 MR.M.MAHIDAR GAJULA RAM RAM 25000 

34 MR.N.NAREEN TCS LIMITED 25000 

35 MR.SAIRAM KOLLI ADITHA & ANJANA HYDERABAD 25000 

36 MS.G.V. SIVAKUMARI HYDERABAD 25000 
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37 MR.KV.RAMANA MURTHY RAICHUR 25000 

38 MR.N.T.RAGHAVENDRA RAO VANASTHALIPURAM 25000 

39 MR.DEVA BAKTUNI SHYAM PRASAD SHILPA HOMES 25000 

40 MR.VENKATESWAR REDDY  GUNDAM BACHUPALLY 25000 

41 MR.A.SITA RAMAN VIZAG 25000 

42 MR.R NAVEEN KUMAR MALAYASIA TOWN SHIP 25000 

43 MR.A.HIMA SAGAR INKOLLU 25000 

44 MR.G.CHINNA VENKATA APPAIAH NARSARAOPET 24400 

45 
MS.GATTINENI RAMADEVI  
W/O M.P. ESWAR RAO 

CAP GEMINI LTD, HYDERABAD 23116 

46 MR.BALAJI NAIDU & MS.ANURADHA SAIFABAD 22000 

47 
MR.K.SHARAT CHANDRA & 
MS.MEENAKSHI 

BUTTERFLY EDUFIELDS LIMITED, 
MAREDPALLY 

21000 

48 MS.JYOTHI PURNA.D MARTUR 21000 

49 MR.SAGI MURALI KRISHNA NARASARAOPET 20232 

50 MR.KAREDLA PHANINDRA JUBILEE HILLS, HYDERABAD 20000 

51 MR.R.S.PRASAD BHAGYA NAGAR COLONY, HYDERABAD 20000 

52 MR SUMANTH KUMAR.K KNOT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 20000 

53 MR KESAVA RAO R.C NARSARAOPET 20000 

54 MR.N.SADA SIVA RAO NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 20000 

55 MS.ANTAIAHGARI NIRMALA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 20000 

56 MR.GOTTIPATI SINGA RAO RAJEEV NAGAR 20000 

57 MR.G.NAGESWARARAO GUNTUR 20000 

58 MR.A.BHAGAVAN CHOWDARY  AMEEN PUR 20000 

59 MR.INAVOLU SRINVAS RAO SATHULURU 20000 

60 DR BALA MURALI KRISHNA GUNTUR 20000 

61 MR.M.KRISHNA MOHAN PRAGATHI NAGAR 18000 

62 MS.V.MANJUSHA FEM WORLD 17502 

63 MR.GV.RAMA RAO MEHIDIPATNAM 17500 

64 MR.T.SATISH AMEERPET 17000 

65 MR.SHARAT CHANDRA AZAD.S NARSARAOPET 16500 

66 MR.K.RAGHAVENDER REDDY KOTHAPET 16000 

67 MS.GONUGUNTLA BHAVANI NARASARAOPET 15120 

68 MS.K. SHARMILA HITEX ROAD 15116 

69 MR.P.SUBBA RAO MADHURA NAGAR 15000 

70 MR.J.V.RAMANA REDDY CHENNAI 15000 

71 MR.INKOLLU TULASI BABU ADITYA ENGINEERS 15000 

72 MS.MEENA NAIR 
INDIA INSURE RISK MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 

15000 

73 MR.V.NAGA MALLESWARA RAO BOLLAPALLI 15000 

74 MR.R.SANKAR RAO NARSARAOPET 14500 

75 MR B.PAVAN KUMAR USA 13500 

76 MS.DR SRI SINDHU VELLANKI USA 13390 

77 MR.UDAI RAM POKULA WARANGAL 13290 

78 MR.V NIHAR HITECHCITY 13000 

79 MR.MANIKANTA VERMA.K BANGALORE 12900 
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80 MR.K.D.P.MURTHY SANZYME LIMITED 12600 

81 MR.DHARMENDRA JAIN FEM WORLD 12501 

82 MR. M.RAJA SEKHAR GODIPARTHIVARIPALAM 12500 

83 MS.T.PRASANNA LAKSHMI HYDERABAD 12500 

84 MR.KVSS VARMA MIYAPUR 12500 

85 MR.HEMANTH KUMAR SUBHA.P ADDAGUTTA 12500 

86 MS.NIRMALA.P ADDAGUTTA 12500 

87 MR.DINESH VASI REDDY GUNTUR 12500 

88 
MR.VEMURI VIJAY KUMAR 
CHOUDARY 

NEW DELHI 12500 

89 MS.MARUTHI PRASANNAKAPA HYDERABAD 12500 

90 MR.V.SRIVATSVA CENTRAL EXCISE DEPARTMENT 12500 

91 MR.R.NARAYANA RAO SAIDABAD 12500 

92 MS.M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 12500 

93 MR.LINGAMANENI RAJESH BANGALORE 12500 

94 MR.GATTINENI VENKALISWARULU MAHINDRA TECH LIMITED 12500 

95 MR.B.VENKATESWARULU TIRUPATHI 12500 

96 MR.G.HUSSAIN RAO NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 12500 

97 MR.B.LAKSHMAN RAO CHILAKALURIPET 12500 

98 MR NATANI SAI KRISHNA NARSARAOPET 12500 

99 MR.NATANI NARASAIAH NARSARAOPET 12500 

100 
MS.N SRI GAYATRI  
D/O MR. SRINIVASA RAO 

VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY 12500 

101 MR.RAVI MOHAN RAO CHIRALA 12500 

102 MR.C.RAVINDRA KUMAR CHIRALA 12500 

103 
MR.PARIMI PRASAD &  
MS JYOSTHANA 

GUNTUR 12500 

104 MR.M.SRIKANTH M/S NATCO PHARMA LTD 12000 

105 MR.TJS PRABHAKARAN CENTRAL EXCISE DEPT 12000 

106 MR.S.SRIKANTH REDDY RAMKY GROUP 12000 

107 MR.AV.RAMA SUBBAIAH TULASI NAGAR 12000 

108 MR.A.RANADHEER KUMAR BANJARA HILLS 12000 

109 MR. T.V. ARUN KUMAR KANIGIRI 11000 

110 MR.V.LAKSHMAN RAO SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED 11000 

111 MR.J.MADHU SUDAN REDDY VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 11000 

112 MS.N.BHARATHI SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 11000 

113 
MR.SINGA REDDY AND 
MR.VENKATESWAR REDDY 

NARSARAOPET 11000 

114 MR.G.NARASIMHA REDDY TULASI GARDENS 10116 

115 MR.C.SAMBAIAH HYDERABAD 10116 

116 MR.K.SINGAIAH BOLLAPALI 10001 

117 MR.CHAMARTHY RADHA KRISHNA 
M/S INDIA INSURE RISK MANAGEMENT 
& INSURANCE BROKING SERVICES 
PVT.LTD. 

10000 

118 MR.RAVI VENKATESWARA RAO 
KPHB COLONY, KUKATPALLY, 
HYDERABAD 

10000 
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119 MR.C.SATYANARAYANA SYMPHONY SOFTWARE PVT.LTD., HYD. 10000 

120 MR.G.SATISH KUMAR MADHAPUR 10000 

121 MR.MOVVA RANJITH KNOT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 10000 

122 MR JASTI VENU GOPAL KONDAPUR 10000 

123 MR.K.SANJEEV KUMAR HARSHA TOYATA 10000 

124 MR.JEEVA 
JEEVA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

10000 

125 MR.SADINENI SRINIVASA RAO MIYAPUR 10000 

126 MR.P.K MADHAV JUBLIEE HILLS 10000 

127 MS.SUJATHA KELLAMPALLI CHENNAI 10000 

128 MR.P.SUBHASKAR MYLAN LABRATORIES LIMITED 10000 

129 MR.ARUN.J PRAGATHI NAGAR 10000 

130 MR.BHASKAR RAO CH GUNUTR 10000 

131 MS.RUPASHRI THIRUVARUR HSBC HYDERABAD 10000 

132 MS.CHANGAVALLI PADMA MYTAS HILL COUNTY 10000 

133 MR.GUTTA NP HYDERABAD 10000 

134 MS.B.VANI JAHNAVI NRSA, HYDERABAD 10000 

135 MS.K.KAMALA VIJAYAWADA 10000 

136 MS.S.VIJAYA LAKSMI PANDIT NARSARAOPET 10000 

137 MR.Y.RAJEEV REDDY FILM NAGAR 10000 

138 MS.T.USHA RANI TATVA GLOBAL SCHOOL 10000 

139 MR.NATANI VENKAT RAO KANAPARU 10000 

140 MR.K.NARASIMHA RAO 
SHIVA SHAKTHI BIOTECHNOLOGIES LTD 
VICE PRESIDENT 

10000 

141 
MR.P.SIVA RAMA KRISHNA 
SWAROOP 

CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

142 MR.TL PRASAD JUBLIEE HILLS 10000 

143 MR.K.VEERAIAH NARSARAOPET 10000 

144 MR.YERRA RAMBABU RAJAHMUNDRY 10000 

145 MR. M. ADINARAYANA NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 10000 

146 MS.CHITKALA VAHANI  NIZAMPET 10000 

147 MS. G NAGA RAJA KUMARI, RET.HM CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

148 DR.SAMBASIVA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

149 MR.GUNTAKA VENKATA REDDY SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 10000 

150 MR.P.HARIBABU NARSARAOPET 10000 

151 MR.A NAGARJUNA REDDY RAMKY PEARLS 10000 

152 MR.V BHARGHAVA MANIKONDA 10000 

153 MR.K.KRISHNA RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 10000 

154 DR A NAGARJUNA KPHB COLONY, HYDERABAD 10000 

155 MR.PVV RAJU 
NET ENRICH TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

10000 

156 MR.B SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

157 MR.M MRUTHUNJAYA GUNTUR 8000 

158 MR.P.NARASIMHA RAO GUNTUR 8000 

159 MR.KONDRAGUNTA RAVINDRANATH NARASARAOPET 8000 

160 MS.CHERUKURI USHA RANI BOLLAPALLI 8000 
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161 MR KAPU RAJEEV JAMMULA PALEM 8000 

162 MR.G.ANJANEYULU BOLLAPALLI 7400 

163 MR.G SIVA RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD MANIKONDA 7000 

164 MR.RAVIPATI PERAIAH BALLARY 7000 

165 MS.MEKA POOJA SWAPNIKA MYTAS HILL COUNTY 7000 

166 MR. R SHOWRI RAJU RAVI PADU 7000 

167 MR.P.S.SRIKANTH NIZAMPET 6800 

168 MR.V.SUBBA RAO GUNTUR 6250 

169 MS.LAKSHMI SWAPNA SAI CHILAKALURIPET 6250 

170 MR.MD.KHASIM KHADEER AMEENPUR, HYDERABAD 6000 

171 MR.V.SATYANARAYANA CHAITANYAPURI 6000 

172 MS.T.USHA RANI ANDHRA BANK 6000 

173 MR.G.NARENDRA BABU SINGAPORE 6000 

174 MR.S.SATISH KUMAR AND SUDHEER  CAPGEMINI 6000 

175 MR.KOGANTI UDAYA BHASKAR RAO BANJARA HILLS 6000 

176 MR.CHERUKURI RAMA SUBBAIAH GUNTUR 6000 

177 MR.KOTHAPALLI SRINIVASA RAO GUNTUR 6000 

178 MR.S VENKATESWAR REDDY NARSARAOPET 6000 

179 MS.M APPA RAO TATAPUDI 5950 

180 MR.P.VENKATA RAO KANPARRU 5500 

181 MS THUMMALA DIVYA BHAGYA NAGAR COLONY, HYDERABAD 5500 

182 MR.P.KUTUMBA RAO NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 5116 

183 MR.P RANGA RAO GANDHI NAGAR 5116 

184 MS.U.JAYA LAKSHMI M/S NATCO PHARMA LTD., HYDERABAD 5001 

185 MR.T.VENKATA RAMANA M/S ZEN SECURITIES LTD., HYDERABAD 5001 

186 MR.MADALA SRIHARI RAO NAVAYUGA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED 5001 

187 MS.K.JNANI AMEERPET 5001 

188 
MS.M SAI CHANDANA &  
MS KAVYA SREE 

GUNTUR 5001 

189 MR.M MOHAN RAO NARSARAOPET 5001 

190 MS.SREE KEERTHI SECUNDERABAD 5000 

191 MR. NAMA UMAPATHI RAO HITECHCITY 5000 

192 MR.K.RAJESH KUMAR ALTUS SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 5000 

193 MR.M.RAMESH CHANDRA BABU MALAKPET 5000 

194 MR.PUTTA VASAVI HYDERABAD                                                         5000 

195 MR.PV RATNAKAR MEHDIPATNAM 5000 

196 MR.P.SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 5000 

197 MS.B.ANJANEYULU VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 5000 

198 MS.D.PADMAVATHI HIMAYAT NAGAR 5000 

199 MR.CHANNA SRINIVAS AUSTRALIA 5000 

200 MR.B.SRINIVASA REDDY AMEERPET 5000 

201 MR.JAGAN MOHAN KODURI 1BM,MADHAPUR 5000 

202 MR.GB.SATYANARAYANA SAINIKPURI 5000 

203 MR.U.KAMESWARA RAO MASAB TANK 5000 

204 MR.RAM MOHAN NAIDU .P NTT DATA SERVICE LIMITED 5000 

205 MR.BANDI VENKATESWARULU - 5000 
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206 MR.REDDYMASU KIRAN KUMAR RAVIPADU 5000 

207 MR.G.SRI HARSHA NARSARAOPET 5000 

208 MR.N.KRISHNA VIZAG 5000 

209 MR.KANCHETI SURYA TEJA NARSARAOPET 5000 

210 MR.MALAMPATI RAMA RAO GUNTUR 5000 

211 MR.J.VENKATESWARULU NEREDMET 5000 

212 MR.GC. DAS,RETIRED IRS AMEERPET 5000 

213 MR.MV PURUSHOTAMA RAO CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 5000 

214 MS.P.SHILPA USA 5000 

215 MS.S.UMA DEVI NELLORE 5000 

216 MR.KORAPATI SRINIVASA RAO KONANKI 5000 

217 MS.GUDE JHANSI USA 5000 

218 MR.SAHARSHA GADE NALGONDA 5000 

219 MS.MV SAROJA NARSARAOPET 5000 

220 MR.JAMPANI UDAYA SANKAR TATAPUDI 5000 

221 MR.SEKHAR CHEBOL INDU  PROJECTS, HYDERABAD 5000 

222 MR.V.SRINIVASA RAO MY HOME NAVADWEEPA, HYDERABAD 5000 

223 MR.C.VAISHAL JUBLIEE HILLS 5000 

224 MR.VELAGA SIVA RAMA KRISHNA BHODEN 5000 

225 MR. Y.SURESH & MS.GEETA VANI E KAMBAMPADU 5000 

226 MR.G.SAMBA SIVA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 5000 

227 MS.I.LAKSHMI RAJYAM NARSARAOPET 5000 

228 MR.S SRINIVAS RAO NARSARAOPET 5000 

229 MR.BHAVANAM BRAMHA REDDY HYDERABAD 5000 

230 MR.D.PEDDI RAJU ROMPICHARLA 5000 

231 MR.B.MAHESWARA REDDY NARSARAOPET 5000 

232 MR.JS KONDAIAH 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED 

5000 

233 MR.RAJAMAHESHCHOMDRA NARSARAOPET 5000 

234 MR.B SUBBA REDDY DAMMALPADU 5000 

235 MR.K.SRIKANTH SATTENAPALLI 5000 

236 MR K RAVINDRA BABU LINGARAOPALEM 5000 

237 MR.P ESWAR REDDY NARASARAOPET 5000 

238 MR.K.SITA RAMAIAH VINUKONDA 5000 

239 MR G VENKATA RAMA RAO NARASARAOPET 5000 

240 MR MALLAVARAPU THOMASAIAH SANTHI NAGAR 5000 

241 MS.P SUJATHA , DCTO NAMPALLY 5000 

242 MR.CHINNAM SRI RAMULU   5000 

243 MR.T JWOLA NARASIMHA SURI NARASARAOPET 5000 

244 MR.CH.BHARATH SANTHOSH NARASARAOPET 5000 

245 MS.P.SRI DEVI NICE SCHOOL 5000 

246 MR.PUDHOTA RAJESH KANAPARRU 5000 

247 MR.D.PEDDI RAJU ROMPICHARLA 5000 

248 MR.Y RAMA MURTHY KARAMCHEDU 5000 

249 MR.K. VEERAIAH CHOWDARY CHIRALA 5000 

250 MR.S.RAMANA RAJU MACHARLA 5000 
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251 MR.B.RAM KUMAR ARVIND - 5000 

252 MR.K.RAJASUNADH NARSARAOPET 5000 

253 MR.D.MALLIKARJUNA RAO MURUKIPUDI 5000 

254 MR.POSANI RAMA YOGESWAR  RAO NARSARAOPET 5000 

255 MR.M.AROGYAM CHOWDARY ADVOCATE, NARASARAOPET 5000 

256 MR.B JOSEPH KANAPARRU 5000 

257 DR DV KRISHNA RAO VIJAYAWADA 5000 

258 MS. C SITA TEAM F1 NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED 5000 

259 MR.G.SRINIVASA RAO GOVINDAPURAM 5000 

260 MS.S  SMITHA SRINIVAS AMEERPET 5000 

261 MR. M MURALI KRIHSNA JAYA NAGAR 5000 

262 MS.D.INDIRA VARMA  PRERANA SCHOOL, GACHIBOWLI 5000 

263 
MS.Y.PRAMILA  
W/O SRI HARI BABU(LATE) 

SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 5000 

264 MR.P VENKATSWER REDDY NARSARAOPET 5000 

265 MR D SRINIVASU NARSARAOPET 5000 

266 MR. A.RAMA NARASIMHA GUNTUR 4600 

267 MR.D.V.RAJU THIRUMALAGHERRY 4500 

268 MR.RAVISHANKAR NADIPALLI HARYANA 4200 

269 MR.K SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY ZEN SECURITIES LIMITED 4000 

270 MR.PACHA VA RAMESH KANAPRRU 4000 

271 MR.KUNDURTI HARIKRISHNA  VINUKONDA 4000 

272 MR.B.SRINIVAS RAO NARSARAOPET 4000 

273 MR.V.BHASKAR RAO VINUKONDA 3600 

274 MR.P.NARAYANA GUPTA GUNTUR 3500 

275 MR.CH.NAGA MAHESHWARA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 3500 

276 MR.T.MAHESH VINUKONDA 3500 

277 DR M.S. SATYANARAYNA RAO POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 3116 

278 MR.PUDHOTA AKASH KANAPARRU 3011 

279 MS.CHANDALURI MALATHI HYDERABAD 3001 

280 MR.TV SUBBARAO ERRAGDDA 3000 

281 MR.T RAMESH BABU SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 3000 

282 MR.KOTA SATISH KUMAR SANATH NAGAR 3000 

283 MR.BV.SUBBARAO & Rama KPHB 3000 

284 MR. CHALSANI MADAN MOHAN NARSARAOPET 3000 

285 MR. K. NARASAIAH NARSARAOPET 3000 

286 MR. MAKKENA VEERA RAGHAVULU MARTUR 3000 

287 MS.KNV RADHIKA D/O K. BALAJI SR NAGAR 3000 

288 MR.R RUPENDRA PRASAD MARTUR 3000 

289 MS.NAGOTHU THAMASAMMA RAVIPADU 3000 

290 MR.NAGOTHU INNAIAH KANAPARRU 3000 

291 MR.N.SHOWRI RAJU KANAPARRU 3000 

292 MS.YAMINI SRINIVASA RAO NARASARAOPET 3000 

293 
MR.G.SRINIVASA RAO AND 
MR.G.NAGASWARA RAO 

ENUDUGUMPALEM 3000 

294 MR.S.VENKAIAH NARSARAOPET 3000 
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295 MR.B RAMI REDDY CHEJERLA 3000 

296 MS.G PRIYANKA NARSARAOPET 3000 

297 MR.KAVURI VENKATA RAO 
PLOT NO.25, HMT SATHAVAHANA 
NAGAR, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD 

2500 

298 MR.VENKATESWAR BUDDIGA BANGLORE 2500 

299 MR.K.SATISH KPHB 2500 

300 MS.B.NEEHARIKA TCS LIMITED 2500 

301 MR.AKULA SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 2500 

302 MR.V. ANJI REDDY ELCHURU 2500 

303 MR.NUTALAPATI RAJKUMAR HYDERABAD 2232 

304 MR.V.BUTCHAIAH NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 2116 

305 MR.KARRA SUBBA RAO BEGUMPET 2002 

306 MR.BG S.S ADHIKARI JUBLIEE HILLS 2000 

307 MR.SATYANARAYANA .M NIZAMPET 2000 

308 MR SESHAGIRI RAO .K DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL 2000 

309 MR.MANDAVA RAMBABU MYTHRI NAGAR 2000 

310 MS.BV.APARNA BOWENPALLY 2000 

311 MR.RAMARAJU SEETHARAMAIAH NARASARAOPET 2000 

312 MR.A.MOHAN RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 2000 

313 MR.P.SRINIVASA RAO AMEERPET 2000 

314 MS.P.JYOTHI BHAVANI MIYAPUR 2000 

315 MR. PEDAVALLI VENKATA SUBBARAO LINGAMGUNTLA 2000 

316 MS.G.SHYAMALA PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, HYDERABAD 2000 

317 
MR.SAIDA PREM  
D/O DR PREM KUNJA 

WEST MAREDIPALLY 2000 

318 MR.GS MARKANDEYULU RAJHAMUNDRY 2000 

319 MR.NARASIMHA RAO RAYANNAPALEM 2000 

320 MR.E.SUBHAN RAO CENTRA EXISE DEPARTMENT 2000 

321 MR.K VENKATESWARA RAO ELAKURU 2000 

322 MR.MARTIN VINUKONDA 2000 

323 MR.P.SUDARSHAN BABU PALAPADU 2000 

324 MR.PUDHOTA THOMASAIH KANAPARRU 2000 

325 MR.J VIJAY RAGHAV CHOWDARY MOTI NAGAR, HYDERABAD 2000 

326 MR.P.RAMA ANJANEYULU NARSARAOPET 2000 

327 MR.M RAGAVENDRA RAO PORANKI 2000 

328 MR.D.DAIVA DEENAM NARSARAOPET 1600 

329 MR.Y.VENKATESWARA RAO HMT HILLS, HYDERABAD 1516 

330 MR.Y NARASIMHA SWAMY HMT HILLS, HYDERABAD 1516 

331 MR.M.SUBRAMANYAM SARMA HYDERABAD 1500 

332 MR.M.SAMBASIVA RAO VIJAYAWADA 1500 

333 
MS.Y. SUJATHA &  
MS.N.SRI RAMYA 

KRISHNAVENI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 1500 

334 
MS.KRISHNA KUMARI AND 
MR.MANIKYALA RAO 

NARSARAOPET 1500 

335 MR.KRISHNA KUMAR DAVULURI MIYAPUR 1200 

336 MS.P.KALYANI HYDERABAD 1200 
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337 MR.GANGULA NARENDRA BABU CHILAKALURIPET 1200 

338 MR.AYYAPPA RAJU ADVOCATE, NARASARAOPET 1120 

339 MR.N.SUDHAKAR NELLORE 1116 

340 MR.G.RAMESH BABU NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 1116 

341 MR. NAKKA VENKATESWARULU CHILAKALURIPET 1116 

342 MR.G.VENKATTESWARLU NARSARAOPET 1100 

343 MS.A.KIRANMAI VIGNAN SCHOOL 1100 

344 MR.B KRISHNA PRASAD NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 1001 

345 MR. E. NAGARJUNA GURAJALA 1000 

346 MS.CV RAMA HYDERABAD 1000 

347 MR.M.THOMASAIAH RUPENA GUNTA 1000 

348 MR.KONEJETI NAGESWARA RAO NARSARAOPET 1000 

349 MS.S.RAJYA LAKSHMI CHILAKALURIPET 1000 

350 MS.ARUNA RAVICHANDRA.S JAYANAGAR COLONY 1000 

351 MR.V.VENKATESWARARAO AMARAVATHI 1000 

352 MS.N.ARUNA JUBLIEE HILLS, HYDERABAD 1000 

353 MR.K.ABDUL JALEEL NARSARAOPET 1000 

354 MR.K.SUBBA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 1000 

355 MS.DONDA VIJAYA LAKSHMI CHILAKALURIPET 1000 

356 MR.SURE SRINIVASA RAO A MUPPALA 1000 

357 MR.KOLLA REVANTH MARTUR 1000 

358 MR.KOLLA VARDAN SAI MARTUR 1000 

359 MS. Y. SRILATHA SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 1000 

360 MR.P. SAI SRINIVAS NARASARAOPET 1000 

361 MR.V.YUGANDHAR NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 1000 

362 MR.V.RAMA KRISHNA SATYAM VENTURE ENGG.SERVICES LTD 1000 

363 MR.P.V.SESHA CHARYULU NARASARAOPET 1000 

364 MR.Y SRIKANTH SATHAVAHANA HMT COLONY 1000 

365 MR.K.SURENDRA REDDY NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 1000 

366 MS.RADHIKA VENKAT RAMAN PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, HYDERABAD 1000 

367 MR.PRASANNA KUMAR.M MARTUR 1000 

368 MR.T ADINARAYANA SVS PROJECTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 1000 

369 MR. K PRASAD  ADAGUTTA 1000 

370 MR.K RAVI CHANDRA USA 1000 

371 MS.K SAILAJA USA 1000 

372 MS.K VENNALA USA 1000 

373 MR.K SHARAT CHANDRA ADDAGUTTA 1000 

374 MR.SAI NARSARAOPET 900 

375 MR.P.SRINIVAS SAI NARSARAOPET 900 

376 MR.V.LAKSMAN RAO AMEERPET 501 

377 MR.A.BABU RAO RED HILLS 500 

378 MS.V.SATYA SREE CHIRALA 500 

379 MR.E SUBBA RAO NICE SCHOOL 500 

380 
MR.MN RAVI CHANDRA &  
MS HARSHITA 

NARSARAOPET 500 

381 MR. RAJIV GOWRI GUNTUR 300 
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382 MS.Y.PADMAVATHI NARSARAOPET 100 

383 MR.Y.MASTAN SATYAM VENTURE ENGG. SERVICES LTD 100 

  TOTAL   4750197 

  

 

Total contributions received for the year 2015-16: 

 

1. From NRI/Abroad Donors 2407529 

2. From Corporate Donors 3248546 

3. From Individual Donors 4750197 

______________________________________________ 

 Total 10406272 

______________________________________________ 
 

Note: Anyone wishing to donate to NICE through online, please follow the guidelines as below. 

Once the money has been sent online, please send an email to nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

immediately confirming your donation so that we can also track the same.  

1. If you are in India and can donate in Indian Currency by online transfer, use below 

details of our account: 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: Andhra Bank, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072 

Account No: 1119 110 11000 514 

Bank Code: 1119 

Bank IFSC Code: ANDB0001119 

2. If you are NOT in India (USA or Other countries) and can donate in US Dollar or 

other Currency by online transfer, use below details of our account: 
Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: Andhra Bank, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072 

Account No: 1119 111 00000 575 

Bank Code: 1119 

Bank IFSC Code: ANDB0001119 

3. Cheque 
Please send your cheque to: 

Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE) 

Plot No 60, Satavahana HMT Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072, Andhra Pradesh, 

India, Ph: +91-9848235103 (Mr. Purna Chander Rao, Secretary) 

 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com
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Board of Directors: 
 

P Purnachandra Rao, 

Secretary 

Is the only full time serving board member 

of NICE. 

VB Chary, President 
Is an educationist. He monitors progress 

weekly. 

G Anjaneyulu Jt. Secretary 

An agriculturist and small-scale 

industrialist. He manages the administration 

of the school. 

K. Sharath Chandra,  

Vice President 
Founder, Director, Butterfly Edu Fields. 

KB Sundaram, Treasurer 
A high ranking Government official, he 

brings his experience. 

Murali Srinivas, Director 
As an entrepreneur, he brings his 

management experience. 

Avinash Chimote, Director 
An ex-CRY executive, he brings his NGO 

experience. 
 
 

Academic Advisory Board: 
 

Dr. Srikanth Voorakaranam, M.Tech (IIT Kharagpur), Ph.D (USA), 

Academic Advisor 

Dr. J. Madhusudhan Rao, M.Sc, PhD, Principal, Vijaya Engineering 

College, Khammam 

Dr. Kandimalla Sambasiva Rao, M.A, PhD, Reader, D.R.N.S.C.V.S. 

College, Chilakaluripeta 

K. Sharath Chandra, IIT and IIM, Butterfly Edufields Ltd. 

P. Sridevi, Director and Principal, NICE School 

Sk. Adam Valli, Vice Principal and Director, NICE School 

Dr. V.S. Prasad, M.A, M.Phil, M.B.A, Ph.D, Prof. VRS & YRN College, 

Chirala 
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Bankers: Andhra Bank, Kukatpally Branch, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India 
 

FCRA No. 010220223 Dated on 18-3-2009. 

 

Auditors: G Sambasiva Rao & Co, Navodaya Colony, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad 500075 

 

Our Scheme for Contribution 
 

General Contribution  Rs. 1 onwards 

One year of education for a child, including books and cost of tuition Rs. 4,800 

One year of Health, Clothing & Personal Hygiene for a child Rs. 1,200 

One year of a child’s food expenses Rs. 7,000 

One day’s meal for all children (03 times a day for 180 children and 

staff) 

Rs. 5,000 

One Year Total Expanses For a Child Rs.13,000 
 

Note : An Appeal for Sponsor-a-Child Corpus Fund Rs. 1 Lakh for 1 child life change 

 

For donations in Cheque/Drafts, please make them in favor of  “Needy Illiterate Children 

Education” and mail them to the following address: 

NICE, C/o P. Purnachandra Rao, 

Plot No. 60, Sathavahana H.M.T. Colony, Kukatpally, 

Hyderabad – 500 072  

Ph: +91 – 98482 35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

P. Purnachandra Rao (Secretary) 
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1. On 15 Aug, chief guest, Mr. Sitarami Reddy, Gopal Gundam, and Sridevi giving speech. 

Anjaneyulu, Director, NICE distributing gifts to entire staff 

2. Kakamanu Foundation, founder Smt. And Sri Sadasiva Reddy celebrating birthday and 

NetEnrich employees giving gift articles to children 

3. Mr. P.E.T. Prabhakar giving mementos on the sports activities of NICE children. 
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1. Mr. Dhanunjay, Director, Silver Oaks, Principal, Sitamurthy discussing with children. 

2. HR Manager Padma, Revanth, student, Rishi valley school, Historia book release 

function at NICE on 14 Nov 2015 

3. Historia book handed over to entire NTT Data services employees on the occasion of 

their visit and children picnic on the same day 
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1. NetEnrich HR Manager and Finance Manager and other staff members visited NICE and 

donated sports material.  

2. NTT Data employees and NetEnrich employees discussion with children of NICE 

regarding their career guidance 

3. NICE School children prize distribution by Anjaneyulu and Teacher Geetha and Deepika 
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Needy Illiterate Children Education 
 

Regd. Office: 

Plot No. 60, Sathavahana H.M.T. Colony, 
Kukatpally, 

Hyderabad – 500 072  

Contact Person: 

P. Purnachandra Rao 
Mobile: +91-98482-35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

School Address: 

Mynampadu village, Kanaparthi Post, 

Sathuluru Sub Post Office, Nadendla Mandal, 
Guntur Dist. AP, India 522 549 

Ph: +91-8647-213325 

Contact Person: 

G. Anjaneyulu 

+91-9700-100579 
Adam Vali 

+91-9640-408778 

 

 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com

